

भारत सरकार

Government of India

Office of the Commissioner of Income-tax (Exemptions), कार्यात्त्र आयुक्त (छूट)

2nd Floor, Central Revenue Building, Birchand Patel Marg, Patna-800001. दूसरी मंजील, केन्द्रीय राजस्व भवन, वीरचन्द पटेल मार्ग, पटना- 800001

Tel.No./Fax: 0612-2504103; EPBX: 0612-2504020-22, 2504024-25,2504580-83 (Ext-209)

Name of the Trust/Institution	HIKMAT FOUNDATION
Address	57, A.N.Path, South Patliputra,
	Patna-800013.
PAN	AABTH3752R
Date of Order	14.06.2017

ORDER UNDER SECTION 12AA (1)(b)(i) OF THE INCOME TAX ACT, 1961

The aforesaid Trust/Society/Company/Institution created/established under the Trust Deed / Memorandum of Association dated 26/03/2015 which has been registered with the Charity Commissioner/Registrar of Assurances/Dist. Sub-registrar, Patna/Registrar of Societies, Bihar, Patna vide Deed No. 249 dt. 26/03/2015 has filed an application for registration u/s 12A(a) of the Income-tax Act, 1961 in Form No. 10A on 20.12.2016. After considering the material placed on record, I the undersigned hereby register the Trust/Society/Company/Institution with effect from 20.12.2016.

- 2. The name of the Trust/Society/Company/Institution has been entered at URN <u>AABTH3752R/13/16-17/T-257</u> as established for religious /Charitable purposes or as a general public utility in the Register of Trusts/Institutions maintained in this office.
- 3. No change in the **Trust Deed/Memorandum of Association** shall be effected without the prior approval of the undersigned i.e. the Commissioner of Income-tax (Exemptions), Patna.
- 4. This certificate testifies to the facts of registration u/s 12AA of the Income-tax Act, 1961 only. It does not confer any right or entitlement regarding operation of section 11, 12 & 13 or any other provisions of the Income-tax Act, 1961 which is to be decided by the Assessing Officer on merit.
- 5. The Trust/Society/Institution is assessable by the Deputy/Assistant Commissioner of Income tax (Exemptions), Exemption Circle, Patna/Ranchi / Income-tax Officer(Exemptions), Ward-1, Patna from A.Y. 2017-18 onwards.

- In terms of section 12AA(3), if the activities of the trust/Institution are found to be not 6. genuine or not being carried out in accordance with the objects of the trust/Institutions, the registration granted vide this order shall be liable for cancellation.
- The Trust/Institution shall operate/open Bank Account only in the name of the exempted entity and not in the name of any of the trustees/members/director.

(Subrata Sarkar) Commissioner of Income-tax(Exemptions) Patna.

Merño No. CIT(E)/Pat/Tech/12AA /Regd../04(271)/ 2016-17/ 153 4-38

Dated: 14.06.2017

Copy to :-

1. The Applicant.

2. The Guard File, ITO, Hqrs (Exemptions).

- 3. The Addl./Joint Commissioner of Income-tax (Exemptions), Exemption Range, Ranchi/Patna.
- 4. The Deputy/Assistant Commissioner of Income-tax (Exemptions), Exemption Circle, Ranchi/Patna.
- 5. The Income-tax Officer, Ward-1, Patna.

(Kaushal Kumar)

Income-tax Officer, Hqrs (Exemptions) For: Commissioner of Income-tax(Exemptions)

E-mail: kaushal.kumar1@incometax.gov.in Tel.: 0612-2504103